
List of Support Groups for People who Hear Voices in North-East England

Group Contact Email1 Email2 Phone Address Time

Blue Skies Scanners, Hartlepool Clare Crichton claire.crichton@nhs.net

01429 

803746/0142980

37460

Stewart House, 53-55 

Church Street, 

Hartlepool, TS24 7DX

Thursday morning at 10 

am

Hartlepool Hearing Voices Group Angela Dorrington angela.dorrington@nhs.net

Stewart House, 53-55 

Church Street, 

Hartlepool, TS24 7DX

Friday mornings at 11-12 

pm

Middlesbrough Hearing Voices Group

Mark Fiske and Simon 

Hughes mark.fiske@nhs.net simonhughes@nhs.net

01642 

230542/01642 

358660/0778751

5360

Lifestore inside 

Cleveland Centre, 

Middlesbrough, TS1 2NR Thursdays 13.00 - 15.00

Unusual Experiences Group, Durham

Neil Moan and 

Pamela Jameson neil.moan@nhs.net pamelajameson@nhs.net

Waddington Street 

Centre, 3 Waddington 

Street, Durham, DH1 

4BG Every Thursday afternoon

York Hearing Voices Group Karen Flowerdew karen.flowerdew@nhs.net

Sycamore House, 30 

Clarence Street, York, 

YO31 7EW

Every Tuesday, 1.30-2.30 

pm

Creative Minds at Harrogate 

Victoria Lumley and 

John Mook victoria.lumley@nhs.net jmook@nhs.net

Jennyfield Styan 

Community Centre, 

Grantley Drive, 

Harrogate, North 

Yorkshire, HG3 2XU

Fortnightly on Tuesdays, 

5.30 - 7 pm.

Creative Minds at Bedale

Victoria Lumley and 

John Mook victoria.lumley@nhs.net jmook@nhs.net

The Dales Care Centre, 

Wycar, Bedale, North 

Yorkshire, DL8 1ER

Fortnightly on Thursdays, 

5.30 - 7 pm

Gateshead Hearing Voices via Gateshead 

Clubhouse Moving Forward Service Angela Dalby angela.dalby@mentalhealthconcern.org 0191 440 9033
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Newcastle Hearing Voices, via Newcastle 

Moving Forward Service Craig Searle craig.searle@mentalhealthconcern.org 0191 222 0324

Moving Forward 

Newcastle, 3rd Floor, 

New England House, 

Ridley Place, Newcastle 

upon Tyne, NE1 8JW

Every second Wednesday, 

1.30-3pm
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